1987 EX500
PARTS DIAGRAM
Air Cleaner
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
1987 EX500
PARTS LIST
Air Cleaner
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011) 11011-1245 1
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011A) 11011-1246 1
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011B) 11011-1247 1
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011D) 11011-1268 1
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011F) 11011-1269 1
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011H) 11011-1270 1
CAP,AIR FILTER CASE,UPP (Ref # 11012) 11012-1571 1
CAP,AIR FILTER,LH (Ref # 11012A) 11012-1572 1
CAP,AIR FILTER,RH (Ref # 11012B) 11012-1573 1
CAP,AIR FILTER,LH (Ref # 11012D) 11012-1608 1
CAP,AIR FILTER,RH (Ref # 11012F) 11012-1609 1
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11013) 11013-1155 1
DUCT,CARBURATOR (Ref # 14073) 14073-1292 2
DUCT,INTAKE (Ref # 14073A) 14073-1293 1
DUCT (Ref # 14073B) 14073-1295 1
VALVE,AIR SWITCH (Ref # 16126) 16126-1005 1
SCREW,TAPPING,5X25 (Ref # 92009) 92009-1339 12
SCREW,TAPPING,5X25 (Ref # 92009A) 92009-1339 12
SCREW,TAPPING,5X25 (Ref # 92009B) 92009-1339 12
SCREW,TAPPING,5X30 (Ref # 92009D) 92009-1488 12
SCREW,TAPPING,5X30 (Ref # 92009E) 92009-1488 12
SCREW,TAPPING,5X30 (Ref # 92009F) 92009-1488 12
CLAMP,TUBE (Ref # 92037) 92037-1076 1
CLAMP (Ref # 92037A) 92037-1712 1
CLAMP,TUBE (Ref # 92037B) 92037-213 4
TUBE,4X9X290 (Ref # 92059) 92059-1043 1
TUBE,4X9X110 (Ref # 92059A) 92059-1131 1
TUBE,AIR FILTER-ACV (Ref # 92059B) 92059-1770 1
TUBE,AIR SWITCH,LH (Ref # 92059C) 92059-1771 1
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
1987 EX500
PARTS LIST
Air Cleaner
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
TUBE,AIR SWITCH,RH (Ref # 92059D) 92059-1772 1
TUBE,BREATHER (Ref # 92059E) 92059-1773 1
GROMMET,AIR FILTER (Ref # 92071) 92071-1028 1
GROMMET,AIR FILTER (Ref # 92071A) 92071-1114 1
SPRING,COIL,BLACK (Ref # 92081) 92081-1457 2
SEAL,AIR FILTER CAP (Ref # 92093) 92093-1233 1
SEAL,AIR FILTER (Ref # 92093A) 92093-1234 4
SCREW-PAN-CROS,6X16 (Ref # 220) 220B0616 4
TUBE-RUBBER,5X350 (Ref # 702) 702A05350 1
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.